BIEGLO

Properties

Physical

Specific Gravity

Water Absorption (24 hr)
Mechanical

Tear Resistance

Films

Film Thickness - Tested
Secant Modulus
MD

TD

Tensile Strength
MD : Yield

TD : field

MD : Break

TD : Break
Tensile Elongation
MD : Yield

TD : Yield

MD : Break

TD : Break

Films

Dart Drop Impact
Area Factor

Tear Propagation Resistance
Thermal

Deflection Temperature Under Load
1.8 MPa, Annealed, 3.20 mm

Glass Transition Temperature
Peak Melting Temperature
CLTE - Flow (-50 to 50°C)

Thermal Conductivity
Electrical

Surface Resistivity
Volume Resistivity
Dielectric Strength (0.0500 mm)

Dielectric Constant (1 kHz)

Flammability
Oxygen Index
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Dexnyl© PEEK SF Film Amorphous_16

Typical Value

1.30
0.50

10.0

25/50/130

2050
2000

75.8
72.4
109
95.8

6.8
6.7
150
170

1300
149
320

157
150
340
4.3E-5
0.24

> 1.9E+17
2.6E+16
150
3.10

37

D

Technical Data Sheet

Unit Test method
ASTM D792
% ASTM D570
cN ASTM D1004
pum
ASTM D882
MPa
MPa
ASTM D882
MPa
MPa
MPa
MPa
ASTM D882
%
%
%
%
g ASTM D1709B
ft2/1b/mil
of ASTM D1922
ASTM D648
°C
°C ASTM D3418
°C ASTM D3418
cm/cm/°C ASTM E831
W/m/K ASTM E1530
ohms ASTM D257
ohms cm ASTM D257
kV/mm ASTM D149
ASTM D150
% ASTM D2863
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BIEGLO GmbH makes no representation, promise express warranty or implied warranty concerning the suitability of products
supplied by us for use in implantation in the human body or in contact with internal body fluids or tissues.

Distributed by The specified values are established from average values of several tests and they
correspond to our today’s knowledge. They are only to be used as information about our
products and as help for the material selection. With these values, we do not ensure specific
properties, or the suitability for certain application, therefore we do not assume any legal

BlEGLO GmbH responsibility for an improper usage. The used test pieces have been machined from
extruded semi-finished material. Since the plastic properties depend on the manufacturing
process (extrusion, injection molding), on the dimensions of the semi-finished material and

B I EG L_ o Bahrenfelder StralRe 242 on the degree of crystallinity, the actual properties of a specific product may slightly deviate

from the tested ones. For information about divergent properties do not hesitate to contact

22765 Hamburg us. On request we advise you regarding the most appropriate component design and the
+49 40 4011 30000 definition of material specifications more suitable to your application data. Notwithstanding,
. . the customer bears all the responsibility for the thorough examination of suitability, efficiency,
info@bieglo.com efficacy and safety of the chosen products in pharmaceutical applications, medical devices

or other end uses. Status: June 2020

www.bieglo.com



