





Dexnyl© PEEK SF Film Amorphous_16

Technical Data Sheet

Properties	Typical Value	Unit	Test method
Physical			
Specific Gravity	1.30		ASTM D792
Water Absorption (24 hr)	0.50	%	ASTM D570
Mechanical			
Tear Resistance	10.0	cN	ASTM D1004
Films			
Film Thickness - Tested	25/50/130	μm	
Secant Modulus		•	ASTM D882
MD	2050	MPa	
TD	2000	MPa	
Tensile Strength			ASTM D882
MD : Yield	75.8	MPa	
TD : field	72.4	MPa	
MD : Break	109	MPa	
TD : Break	95.8	MPa	
Tensile Elongation			ASTM D882
MD : Yield	6.8	%	
TD : Yield	6.7	%	
MD : Break	150	%	
TD : Break	170	%	
Films			
Dart Drop Impact	1300	g	ASTM D1709B
Area Factor	149	ft²/lb/mil	
Tear Propagation Resistance	320	gf	ASTM D1922
Thermal			
Deflection Temperature Under Load			ASTM D648
1.8 MPa, Annealed, 3.20 mm	157	°C	
Glass Transition Temperature	150	°C	ASTM D3418
Peak Melting Temperature	340	°C	ASTM D3418
CLTE - Flow (-50 to 50°C)	4.3E-5	cm/cm/°C	ASTM E831
Thermal Conductivity	0.24	W/m/K	ASTM E1530
Electrical			
Surface Resistivity	> 1.9E+17	ohms	ASTM D257
Volume Resistivity	2.6E+16	ohms cm	ASTM D257
Dielectric Strength (0.0500 mm)	150	kV/mm	ASTM D149
Dielectric Constant (1 kHz)	3.10		ASTM D150
Flammability			
Oxygen Index	37	%	ASTM D2863







BIEGLO GmbH makes no representation, promise express warranty or implied warranty concerning the suitability of products supplied by us for use in implantation in the human body or in contact with internal body fluids or tissues.



Distributed by

BIEGLO GmbH Bahrenfelder Straße 242

22765 Hamburg +49 40 4011 30000 info@bieglo.com www.bieglo.com The specified values are established from average values of several tests and they correspond to our today's knowledge. They are only to be used as information about our products and as help for the material selection. With these values, we do not ensure specific properties, or the suitability for creatian application, therefore we do not assume any legal responsibility for an improper usage. The used test pieces have been machined from extruded semi-finished material. Since the plastic properties depend on the manufacturing process (extrusion, injection molding), on the dimensions of the semi-finished material and on the degree of crystallinity, the actual properties of a specific product may slightly deviate from the tested ones. For information about divergent properties do not hesitate to contact us. On request we advise you regarding the most appropriate component design and the definition of material specifications more suitable to your application data. Notwithstanding, the customer bears all the responsibility for the thorough examination of suitability, efficiency, efficacy and safety of the chosen products in pharmaceutical applications, medical devices or other end uses.